PROJEC	CT Consultants, Inc. PROJECT: KEMPER ROAD SIDEWALK RE-BID CITY OF SHARONVILLE		BID DATE: <b>11/23/21</b> PROJECT <b>#200866</b>		LOVELAND EXCAVATING AND PAVING		FRED A. NEMANN CO.		R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total
1	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$11,579.00	\$11,579.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$26,106.76	\$26,106.76
2	202E23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	49	SY	\$39.00	\$1,911.00	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$92.49	\$4,532.01
3	202E30000	WALK REMOVED	2046	SF	\$2.50	\$5,115.00	\$2.00	\$4,092.00	\$1.18	\$2,414.28
4	202E98100	REMOVAL MISC.: CONCRETE BUMPER BLOCK	18	EA	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$54.87	\$987.66
5	202E98100	REMOVAL MISC.: POST	2	EA	\$119.00	\$238.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$77.54	\$155.08
6	202E98100	REMOVAL MISC.: RELOCATE PRIVATE SIGN AND LANDSCAPE LIGHTS	1	EA	\$2,202.00	\$2,202.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,361.59	\$4,361.59
7	202E98100	REMOVAL MISC.: REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX. PRIVATE SIGN, RETURN TO OWNER	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$145.54	\$145.54
8	*204E13000	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	100	CY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.88	\$3,788.00
9	*204E30010	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	100	СҮ	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$54.91	\$5,491.00
10	*304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE (UNDERCUT - SUBGRADE REPAIR)	10	CY	\$114.00	\$1,140.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.65	\$1,056.50
11	530E99050	SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL; MODIFY EX WALL	1	LS	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,563.05	\$4,563.05
12	607E30000	FENCE, SNOW	500	FT	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.76	\$2,880.00
13	608E12000	5" CONCRETE WALK	12802	SF	\$7.50	\$96,015.00	\$7.00	\$89,614.00	\$6.04	\$77,324.08
14	608E52000	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	6	EA	\$434.00	\$2,604.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,236.30	\$7,417.80
15	*609E12001	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$46.89	\$2,344.50
16	*609E18001	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$42.25	\$2,112.50
17	*609E26001	CURB, TYP6, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$41.89	\$2,094.50
18	690E50350	SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	17	EA	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$292.10	\$4,965.70
19	690E50500	SPECIAL - CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK	9	EA	\$88.00	\$792.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$269.88	\$2,428.92
20	*611E00100	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40)	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.18	\$2,609.00
21	*611E00900	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40)	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.48	\$2,124.00
22	*611E00901	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.01, 706.02, 706.08 W/ JOINTS AS PER 706.11 OR 706.12	50	LF	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.23	\$1,011.50
23	*611E01101	6" CONDUIT TYPE B W/ JOINTS PER 706.11 OR 706.12	50	LF	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.23	\$1,011.50
24	SPECIAL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER	10	EA	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$567.68	\$5,676.80
25	*SPECIAL	MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,421.32	\$1,421.32
26	*SPECIAL	BRICK MASONRY, MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,288.46	\$1,288.46

CT Consultants, Inc. PROJECT: KEMPER ROAD SIDEWALK RE-BID CITY OF SHARONVILLE			BID DATE: <b>11/23/21</b> PROJECT <b>#200866</b>		LOVELAND EXCAVATING AND PAVING		FRED A. NEMANN CO.		R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total
27	203E10000	EXCAVATION	938	CY	\$22.00	\$20,636.00	\$35.00	\$32,830.00	\$25.52	\$23,937.76
28	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	391	CY	\$14.00	\$5,474.00	\$30.00	\$11,730.00	\$33.12	\$12,949.92
29	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2")	536	SY	\$7.00	\$3,752.00	\$7.50	\$4,020.00	\$8.90	\$4,770.40
30	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE (6")	31	CY	\$108.00	\$3,348.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$91.16	\$2,825.96
31	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$210.22	\$210.22
32	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	43	GAL	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$18.00	\$774.00	\$3.12	\$134.16
33	411E50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (448) (1-1/2")	31	CY	\$335.00	\$10,385.00	\$355.00	\$11,005.00	\$289.81	\$8,984.11
34		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) (1-1/2")	9	CY	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$285.11	\$2,565.99
35	441E91000	AGETIALI CONCRETE, WIGO., AGETIALI DRIVEVVAT REIVOVALAND DEDLACEMENT AS DED DLAN	256	SY	\$115.00	\$29,440.00	\$85.00	\$21,760.00	\$130.51	\$33,410.56
36	452E19200	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	784	SY	\$95.00	\$74,480.00	\$115.00	\$90,160.00	\$68.68	\$53,845.12
37	452E19200	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 9" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	85	SY	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$92.81	\$7,888.85
38	653E10000	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	464	СҮ	\$65.00	\$30,160.00	\$58.00	\$26,912.00	\$36.96	\$17,149.44
39	659E100100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$207.94	\$415.88
40	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4,177	SY	\$2.50	\$10,442.50	\$2.00	\$8,354.00	\$1.82	\$7,602.14
41	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	208	SY	\$2.00	\$416.00	\$1.00	\$208.00	\$1.04	\$216.32
42	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING	208	SY	\$2.00	\$416.00	\$1.00	\$208.00	\$0.01	\$2.08
43	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.56	TON	\$2,585.00	\$1,447.60	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$519.86	\$291.12
44	659E31000	LIME	0.86	ACRE	\$842.00	\$724.12	\$1.00	\$0.86	\$207.94	\$178.83
45	659E35000	WATER	23	M GAL	\$72.00	\$1,656.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$1.04	\$23.92
46	1132	FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER SERVICE CURB BOX	12	EA	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$417.67	\$5,012.04
47	410E12000	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	10	CY	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$147.28	\$1,472.80
48	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$43,662.55	\$43,662.55
49	614E13000	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	10	CY	\$328.00	\$3,280.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$249.29	\$2,492.90
50	616E10000	WATER	10	MGAL	\$289.00	\$2,890.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$82.63	\$826.30
51	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,211.00	\$5,211.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,104.00	\$26,104.00

CT Consultants, Inc. PROJECT: KEMPER ROAD SIDEWALK RE-BID CITY OF SHARONVILLE		BID DATE: <b>11/23/21</b> PROJECT <b>#200866</b>		LOVELAND EXCAVATING AND PAVING		FRED A. NEMANN CO.		R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC.		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total	Unit Cost Total	Cost Total
52	630E03100*	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	75	LF	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$16.12	\$1,209.00
53	630E08520*	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	15	LF	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$16.12	\$241.80
54	630R08600	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	17	EACH	\$84.00	\$1,428.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$46.79	\$795.43
55	630E80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	55	SF	\$42.00	\$2,310.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$17.16	\$943.80
56	630E83000	COVERING OF SIGN	55	SF	\$26.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$31.79	\$1,748.45
57	630E84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$10.40	\$20.80
58	630E85100	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$36.39	\$145.56
59	630E86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$15.60	\$31.20
60	631E95000	SIGN EIGHTING, MISC SOLAN FOWENED NECTANGULAN NAFID I LASHING DEACON (DDED) EVETEM	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$17,961.13	\$17,961.13
61	642E00500	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	5	LF	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$14.82	\$74.10
62	644E00600	CROSSWALK LINE, PIANO KEY	210	LF	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.58	\$2,431.80
63	642E00690	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$7.41	\$296.40
64	642E01190	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	162	LF	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$8.00	\$1,296.00	\$7.41	\$1,200.42
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$425,927.22		\$448,303.98		\$454,385.31